10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
{8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
- 28

PETER D. KEISLER

Assistant Attorney General

KEVIN V. RYAN

United States Attorney

ARTHUR R. GOLDBERG

Assistant Branch Director

MARK T. QUINLIVAN (D.C. BN 442782)
Senior Trial Counsel
U.S. Department of Justice
20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.; Room 7128
Washington, D.C. 20530
Telephone: (202) 514-3346

Attorneys for Defendants

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO HEADQUARTERS

ANGEL McCLARY RAICH; DIANE No. C 02-4872 M1JI
MONSON; JOHN DOE NUMBER ONE;
and JOHN DOE NUMBER TWO, NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY
Plaintiffs, INJUNCTION APPEAL
(Ninth Circuit Rule 3-3(a))
V.

JOHN ASHCROFT, Attorney General
of the United States; KAREN P. TANDY,
Admimistrator of the Drug Enforcement

Administration,

Defendants.

S e e e e gt g et St e’ g s g g e’

Notice is hereby given that deféendants John Ashcroft, Attorney General of the United States;
and Karen P. Tandy, Administrator of the Drug Enforcement Administration, hereby appeal to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the Preliminary Injunction Order, dated
May 14, 2004, of the United States District Court for the Northern District of California (the Hon.
Martin J. Jenkins).

Pursuant to Ninth Circuit Rule 3-2, attached is a Representation Statement that identifies all
parties to this action, along with the names, addresses and telephone numbers of their respective

counsel.

Notice of Preliminary Injunction Appeal
Civil Action No. C 02-4872 MJJ



e e s A v

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Dated: June 23, 2004

Respectfully submitted,

PETER D. KEISLER
Assistant Attorney General

KEVIN V. RYAN
United States Attorney

ARTHUR R. GOLDBERG
Assistant Branch Director

/s/Mark T. Quinlivan

MARK T. QUINLIVAN
Senior Trial Counsel

U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Room 7128
20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530

Tel: (202) 514-3346

Attorneys for Defendants

Notice of Preliminary Injunction Appeal
Civil Action No. C 02-4872 MIJ



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25|

26
27
28

NINTH CIRCUIT 3-2 REPRESENTATION STATEMENT

1. Defendants/Appellants are John Ashcroft, Attorney General of the United States; and Karen
P. Tandy, Administrator of the Drug Enforcement Administration

Counsel for Defendants/Appellants:

Mark T. Quinlivan

Senior Trial Counsel

U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Room 7128
20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530
Tel: (202) 514-3346

2. Plaintiffs/Appellees are Angel McClary Raich; Diane Monson; John Doe Number One; and
John Doe Number Two

Counsel for Plaintiffs/Appellees:.

Robert A. Raich

1970 Broadway, Suite 1200
Qakland, CA 94612

Tel: 510-338-0700

David M. Michael

The DeMartini Historical Landmark Building
294 Page Street

San Francisco, CA 94102

Tel: 415-621-4500

Randy E. Bamett

Boston University School of Law
Boston, MA 02215

Tel: 617-353-3099

Notice of Preliminary Injunction Appeal
Civil Action No. C 02-4872 MJJ -3-



