1	PETER D. KEISLER Assistant Attorney General
2	KEVIN V. RYAŇ United States Attorney
3	ARTHUR R. GOLDBERG
4	Assistant Branch Director MARK T. QUINLIVAN (D.C. BN 442782)
5	Senior Trial Counsel U.S. Department of Justice
	20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.; Room 7128
6	Washington, D.C. 20530 Telephone: (202) 514-3346
7	Attorneys for Defendants
8	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
10	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO HEADQUARTERS
11	
12	ANGEL McCLARY RAICH; DIANE) No. C 02-4872 MJJ MONSON; JOHN DOE NUMBER ONE;)
	and JOHN DOE NUMBER TWO, NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY
13	Plaintiffs,) INJUNCTION APPEAL (Ninth Circuit Rule 3-3(a))
14	v.)
15	JOHN ASHCROFT, Attorney General)
16	of the United States; KAREN P. TANDY,)
17	Administrator of the Drug Enforcement) Administration,)
18) Defendants.
19	
20	Notice is hereby given that defendants John Ashcroft, Attorney General of the United States;
21	and Karen P. Tandy, Administrator of the Drug Enforcement Administration, hereby appeal to the
22	United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the Preliminary Injunction Order, dated
23	May 14, 2004, of the United States District Court for the Northern District of California (the Hon.
24	Martin J. Jenkins).
25	Pursuant to Ninth Circuit Rule 3-2, attached is a Representation Statement that identifies all
26	parties to this action, along with the names, addresses and telephone numbers of their respective
27	counsel.
28	

Notice of Preliminary Injunction Appeal Civil Action No. C 02-4872 MJJ

1	Respectfully submitted,	
2	PETER D. KEISLER Assistant Attorney General	
3	KEVIN V. RYAN	
4	United States Attorney	
5	ARTHUR R. GOLDBERG Assistant Branch Director	
6		
7	/s/Mark T. Quinlivan	
8	MARK T. QUINLIVAN Senior Trial Counsel	
9	U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division, Room 7128 20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20530 Tel: (202) 514-3346	
10	Washington, D.C. 20530 Tel: (202) 514-3346	
12	Attorneys for Defendants	
13	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
14	Dated: June 23, 2004	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

NINTH CIRCUIT 3-2 REPRESENTATION STATEMENT 1 2 1. Defendants/Appellants are John Ashcroft, Attorney General of the United States; and Karen P. Tandy, Administrator of the Drug Enforcement Administration 3 Counsel for Defendants/Appellants: 4 Mark T. Quinlivan 5 Senior Trial Counsel U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division, Room 7128 6 20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. 7 Washington, D.C. 20530 Tel: (202) 514-3346 8 9 2. Plaintiffs/Appellees are Angel McClary Raich; Diane Monson; John Doe Number One; and John Doe Number Two 10 Counsel for Plaintiffs/Appellees:. 11 Robert A. Raich 1970 Broadway, Suite 1200 12 Oakland, CA 94612 Tel: 510-338-0700 13 14 David M. Michael The DeMartini Historical Landmark Building 15 294 Page Street San Francisco, CA 94102 Tel: 415-621-4500 16 17 Randy E. Barnett Boston University School of Law 18 Boston, MA 02215 Tel: 617-353-3099 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27

28